### FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

2383

0.000	
The Carlot of the second of th	
First information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS	The stage part of the or
Diet Ourulia Sub Divn Manbazor PS Mombazor Men 2023	FIR No 80/23. Unto Digity 3
Act 1.P.C. Sections 448/323/379/#FAG6/34 /PC.	1
Act Sections of Ph Officer acts & Section	
Occurrence of Officence Day Atlanday Sunday Dalm 18709/2023 2000 Atlanta	Time 18105 AVS
Occurrence of Offence Day Arenaics   2023   Date 1870 9/2023   June 211	about 12:0 PM
Information received Date 07/10/2003 322 Time 18:05 hrs. G.D. 200 yes of hytormation. Whitervolct / court. comp// Ref. misc. plon no. 1	28/ at the P.S.
ype of Information . Writter/Ordin / Eour f. Comple Ref. Misc. also. no. 1	19 01.2023
Place of Occumence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Afgoroa. 11 1500. A	OSTA COCST KIND PS
Address Villa metyala 31 mo 44/45 Norchal	Gopa/nagar.
P. S. Manbazer Bleak No. 215t. C	
In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S	Strice
Omplainant / Informant:	
Name Smt Gamabala Ogramanik.	1
Father striusband's Name of Hamsba paramentk.	
Date / Year of birth d) Nationality 9	malian
Address VIII2 Met yala, Qs. Manbazar, Des	ti Ourolia
letails of known/suspected/unimovn/accused with full particulars	,
Attach separate sheet if mecessary):	- 2/1
1. Rayib. paramark. 5/0 dt. Habala,	Dasamas 1/4
2. Writect paramanity 5/0 Nepal. De	mannan ik
a. verifice buttering. 3/0 119041. 00	,
3. Rasib poramanik 5/0 Hobulal.	basam anrk
and 03 (Three) anknown person	
and of the state o	
vallare of montonor ps. os	. Dist. Durilla
Priculars of properties statism/inacityed: (Attach separate sheet if required):	
eash and 5000, golden neekless, weed,	and chain ated
eash Ref- 5000, golden Deekless, News,	and cours well
Cash Ref 5000, golden Deekless, aleca,  Brass Kolshi  Not montion	cd.
Cash Ruf-5000, golden Deekless, aleca, Brass Kolshi  Total value of properties station invalved Net mention	cd.
Cash Ruf-5000, golden Deekless, aleca, Brass Kolshi  Total value of properties station invalved Net mention	cd
Cash Ref-5000, golden Deekless, aleca, Brass Kolshi  Total value of properties station invalved Net mention	cd
Cash Rist - 5000, golden Deek 1888, alecan, as Kolshi Net mention	cd
Cash Rist - 5000, gelder Deekless, wed.  (3885 Kolshi  Net mention	cd
Cash Ref 5000, golden Deekless, aleca,  Brass Kolshi  Not montion	af the court completed as Fin 18 aback
Cash Ruf-5000, golden Deekless, aleca, Brass Kolshi  Total value of properties station invalved Net mention	cd
Total value of properties statentimodical Not open Ligarian The original capy  HH Contacts: (Associate separate streets, if required) The original capy  of the complainment cohich is treated	ed af The court completed as F.1.02 18 about herecold Manbazar Profito 23
Total value of properties state and series if required The original capy  of the complainment cohich is treated	ed af The court completed as F.1.02 18 about herecold Manbazar Portion 23
Total value of properties statentimodical Not open Ligarian The original capy  HH Contacts: (Associate separate streets, if required) The original capy  of the complainment cohich is treated	ed af The court completed as F.1.02 18 about herecold Manbazar Profito 23
Action taken: Since the above report reveals contribusion of offence(s) wis 448/32	ond end on the court completed of the court
Total value of properties station immunities	and the court completed of the court completed of the court completed of the court completed of the court court of the cou
Total value of properties statentimival west report reveals commission of offences was 448/3.3  Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offences was 448/3.3  registered the case and took up the immestigation directed \$\textit{DSI} \textstyle \te	And the court completed of the court of the
Total value of properties station/monolived Net: one from 1 copy Inquest reported to Copy of the composition of alternation of the copy of the composition of alternation alternation of alternation alternation of alternation alternation of alternation alte	And the court completed of the court of the
Total value of properties station/monolived Net: one from 1 copy Inquest reported to Copy of the composition of alternation of the copy of the composition of alternation alternation of alternation alternation of alternation alternation of alternation alte	And the court completed of the court of the
Total value of properties statentimival wed	And the court completed of the court court of the court court of the court court of the court of
Total value of properties statentimival wed	And the court completed of the court completed of the court completed of the court court of the court court of the court o
Total value of properties station/involved Not months on the Company of the contents: (Attach repeate sheets, if required) The original copy of the composition of offence(s) with the free registered the case and took up the investigation/directed PSI Notions of offence(s) with the Company of the composition of offence(s) with the Company of the composition of offence(s) with the Company of the composition of offence(s) with the Company of the Company o	And the court completed of cost.  Manbazar Postion 23  Manbazar Postion 123  Manbazar Postion PR madi mer to plainant Informant from of cost.  Manbazar Police Station madurulia
Total value of properties stoler/minutived Net Mention of Offered Net Mention of Mention	And the court completed of the court of the
Total value of properties stoler/minutived Net Mention of Offered Net Mention of Mention	And the court completed of the court of the
Total value of properties station/involved Net Dentison Inquest reported D. Cose no. frame separate sheets, if required) The original copy of the complainment to cohief its frequency of the complainment of offences) wis 448/33.  Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offences) wis 448/33.  registered the case and took up the investigation/directed D.S.I. Ania barn onestigation/transferred to P.S.  complainment/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainment/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainment of the Officer in Signature of the Officer in Si	And the court completed of the court completed of the court completed of the court completed of the court court court of the court of
Total value of properties statient imvalved	And the court completed of the court completed of the court completed of the court completed of the court court court of the court of
Total value of properties statentimodived Net ansatigation of the correction of the	And the court completed of the court of the
Total value of properties station/involved Net Dentison (Cash Net Dentison) Inquest reportful D. Cose no. 5 any Inquest reportful D. Cose	And the court completed of the court completed of the court completed of the court court of the



In the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate at Purulia.

Ref. Misc. Petition No. 119 of 2023.

Name and address of the complainant:

Smt. Ramabala Paramanik W/o- Late Hansha Paramanik, aged about years, resident of Village- Metyala, Under P.S.-Manbazar, Dist.- Purulia.

#### Name & Address of the Accused person's;

- 1. Rajib Paramanik s/o late Habulal Paramanik
- 2. Avijeet Paramanik S/o- Nepal Paramanik,
- 3. Rasib Paramanik S/o- Habulal Paramanik, are resident of Village Pre- Chashi.

# Date of occurrence 15+ day of flow in 1429 18/09/2022 corresponding to 5000 day of 6000 day at 6000 B.S. at about

12:00 PM. At Village Metyala in the house of complainant.

#### Name & address of the witnesses;

- 1. Complainant
- 2. Haradhan Rajwar S/o late Atul Chandra Rajwar
- 3. Paban Paramanik, 5 / 6 L リロットル Paramanik。
  Above all are resident of village-Metyala, Under P.S.- Manbazar, Dist.-Purulia.

#### The above named complainant beg to state as follows:-

- That the complainant and the accused persons are residing in village Metyala, Under P.S.- Manbazar Dist.- Purulia.
- 2) That on 18/09/2022 corresponding to 31th day of Bhadra1430 B.S. at about 12;00 PM while the complainant was sleeping in her room and door of the room was open due to heavy heat. Than the above named accused person's and three unknown persons most illegally armed with deadly weapons lie Lathi, iron rod etc. entered into her house, and

Allowed 23



started abusing the complainant. the complainant protested of their illegal act but they did not pay and heed to the request of the complainant. Then they assaulted the complainant by fist and blow and took away a sum of Rupees Five Thousand only, one golden neckless and Deed and chain deeds of the properties from a Box and the Kolshi (brass). The complainant makes a noise by saying Bancho Bancho. Hearing the noise, the witnesses came and now the incident then the Accused person's left the place with dire consequences.

- 3) That on the following date the complainant went to Manbazar Police Station and reported the matter to Police personnel of Manbazar P.S. After few days, the complainant inquired about her complainant and came to learn no case has been registered against the Accused persons. Then the complainant informed the matter to S.P. Purulia. But off no good. Now for getting appropriate relief the complainant file this case for proper legal action against the Accused person's and this is the caused for delay.
- 4) That the Accused persons have committed a Criminal Offences and they are liable to be punished accordingly.

President of 1923.

President of 1923.

President of 1923.

Prosted man 8023.

Storted man 8023.

Storted man 8023.

145.

145.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146.

146

It is therefore prayed be before your Honour would be pleased to direct the officer-incharge Manbazar P.S. for investigation of the case against the Accused by treating this complaint as F.I.R. provided U/s-156(3) Cr.P.C.

#### AND

For which act of kindness your complainant as in duty bound shall ever pray.

## IN THE COURT OF CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE PURULIA.

MISC PETITION NO. 119 / 2023



Smt. Ramabala Paramanik

Vs

Rajib Paramanik and 02 others

Order dated: 30.09.2023.

Petitioner Smt. Ramabala Paramanik filed an application u/s156(3) Cr.P.C against the accused persons Rajib Paramanik and 02 others with a prayer to send the same to the O/C Manbazar PS for investigation by treating the same as F.I.R along with an affidavit stating that no case has been initiated upon the same allegation before any P.S.

Perused the petition and photo copies of ducuments. It appears that a cognizable case is made out. Thus the petition u/s 156(3) Cr.P.C is allowed. The O/C Manbazar PS is directed to ivestigate the case as per law treating the petition as F.I.R and to report compliance, with a direction to submit report within one month.

Dic.&Corr by me.

sd/ CJM,Purulia sd/ CJM,Purulia

Process- 1316

Dated- 54/10/2023

Copy forwarded to O/C Manbazar PS for information and necessary action.

Chief Judicial Magletrate
PURULIA